
POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CATEGORÍA CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

1 516 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 1 master-30
CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE 
ALMAGUER / SI

1:44:15 25,90 Km/h

2 287 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA 1 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:44:15 25,90 Km/h

3 510 RUBEN MINGUEZ ALMODOVAR 1 elite BICICLETAS RUMBO TEAM / NO 1:44:55 25,73 Km/h

4 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO 2 master-35 KARACOL SPORT / SI 1:45:33 25,58 Km/h

5 571 JAVIER PUEBLA MARTINEZ-VILLASANTE 3 master-35 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:45:39 25,55 Km/h

6 593 MANUEL DIAZ ROMAN 1 master-40 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:45:39 25,56 Km/h

7 573 JORGE PUEBLA MARTINEZ-VILLASANTE 4 master-35 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:46:07 25,44 Km/h

8 582 VICTOR ALONSO GARRIDO 5 master-35 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 1:46:07 25,44 Km/h

9 559 DAVID GARRIDO RIVERA 6 master-35 DGR / NO 1:46:35 25,33 Km/h

10 72 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA 2 master-30 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 1:47:08 25,20 Km/h

11 65 IVAN MORENO AGUILAR 3 master-30 MTB SANTA OLALLA / SI 1:47:25 25,13 Km/h

12 152 MARIANO GONZALEZ VIZCAINO 1 master-45 BICICLETAS GIL / SI 1:47:45 25,05 Km/h

13 42 JOSE ANGEL SALVADOR TENORIO 4 master-30 ODIOSTYLE QUISMONDO / SI 1:48:57 24,78 Km/h

14 517 SERGIO MORENO AGUILAR 2 elite MTB SANTA OLALLA / NO 1:50:02 24,53 Km/h

15 606 VICENTE CABELLO ZARCERO 2 master-45 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:50:04 24,53 Km/h

16 675 SERGIO HERNANDEZ PLAZA 5 master-30 TEAM COMUNABIKE / SI 1:50:09 24,51 Km/h

17 508 MARIO SAEZ MATEOS 3 elite CICLISTA CALERA / NO 1:51:02 24,32 Km/h

18 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA 7 master-35 MOLEROBIKES / SI 1:51:13 24,28 Km/h

19 566 GUSTAVO AGUILAR BERNAL 8 master-35 MTB SANTA OLALLA / NO 1:51:14 24,27 Km/h

20 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ 3 master-45 C. FEJOLSA / SI 1:51:14 24,27 Km/h

LA TORRE DE ESTEBAN HAMBRAN
competicion

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL



21 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS 2 master-40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS / SI 1:51:39 24,18 Km/h

22 609 EMILIANO PRADO VAZQUEZ 1 master plus CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:53:21 23,82 Km/h

23 543 RAMON DIAZ GONZALEZ 6 master-30 OZONE BIKE PRO SHOP / NO 1:53:26 23,80 Km/h

24 511 RUBEN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 4 elite MTB QUISMONDO / NO 1:53:28 23,79 Km/h

25 556 CARLOS J. RUIZ TELLEZ 9 master-35 NO 1:53:29 23,79 Km/h

26 97 JUAN CARLOS MENDEZ MADRID 10 master-35
BICIVOLADORES RACING TEAM / 
SI

1:53:48 23,72 Km/h

27 158 JAVIER SARDINA CARTELLE 2 master plus ELECTROFACTORY BERRIA / SI 1:53:55 23,70 Km/h

28 43 CARLOS SANCHEZ GALLEGO 11 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:53:57 23,69 Km/h

29 598 ANTONIO ALCOLAO GARCIA DE MARINA 4 master-45 CYCLINGGOLD / NO 1:53:58 23,69 Km/h

30 600 IGNACIO PASCUAL CASARRUBIOS 5 master-45 CC. VICALVARO / NO 1:53:58 23,69 Km/h

31 60 JOSE JULIAN MEJIAS OLIVA 7 master-30 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:53:59 23,69 Km/h

32 472 DANIEL MINGUEZ ALMODOVAR 5 elite NO 1:53:59 23,68 Km/h

33 617 LUIS GALA HERNANDEZ 3 master plus ATHAJOOL / NO 1:55:28 23,38 Km/h

34 604 JUAN JESUS LUDEÑA CUDERO 6 master-45
FUENSALIDA MOUNTAIN BIKE / 
NO

1:56:32 23,17 Km/h

35 32 VICTOR RAMOS MERINO 1 sub-23 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:56:47 23,12 Km/h

36 548 VICTOR ALCAIDE PALOMARES 8 master-30 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 1:56:48 23,12 Km/h

37 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE 9 master-30 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 1:57:59 22,88 Km/h

38 255 JOSE MARIA HIDALGO AGUADO 7 master-45 YUMACAR-DOMINGO PEREZ / SI 2:06:11 21,40 Km/h

39 597 ANGEL MARQUEZ MORENO 8 master-45 ATHAJOOL / NO 1:58:46 22,73 Km/h

40 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA 9 master-45 CARRIL BICI M&M / SI 1:59:12 22,65 Km/h

41 584 ANGEL MARIA ESTEPA RASO 3 master-40 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 1:59:21 22,62 Km/h

42 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO 6 elite MAMMOTH TREK / SI 1:59:57 22,51 Km/h

43 595 MIGUEL ANGEL TOLEDO CIVANTOS 4 master-40 WONDERFUL PISTACHOS / NO 2:02:26 22,05 Km/h

44 546 RODRIGO BOYERO CARRILLO 7 elite BOABIKE / NO 2:02:28 22,04 Km/h



45 583 ANGEL AGUADO RUIZ 5 master-40 BICIAVENTURA SOLIDARIA / NO 2:02:31 22,04 Km/h

46 674 JOSE MARTIN MEJIAS 4 master plus TE VEO EN BICI GRIAL / SI 2:03:31 21,86 Km/h

47 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO 12 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:03:39 21,83 Km/h

48 580 MARIO BARGUEÑO GALAN 13 master-35 BOABIKE / NO 2:03:42 21,83 Km/h

49 150 ANTONIO GIL GOMEZ 10 master-45 YUMACAR DOMINGO PEREZ / SI 2:03:43 21,82 Km/h

50 522 ALBERTO ALONSO GARRIDO 10 master-30 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 2:04:13 21,74 Km/h

51 135 JUAN CARLOS ORDIALES GARCIA-CARO 6 master-40 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:04:13 21,74 Km/h

52 538 JOSE CARLOS HERNANZ ANTUNEZ 11 master-30 ATHAJOOL / NO 2:04:14 21,73 Km/h

53 601 JOSE ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 11 master-45 CADAAVERES / NO 2:04:25 21,70 Km/h

54 16 IVAN CAMPOS HERMOSA 8 elite MAMMOTH TREK / SI 2:04:27 21,69 Km/h

55 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS 14 master-35 BICIKINGOS / SI 2:04:28 21,69 Km/h

56 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 15 master-35 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:04:46 21,64 Km/h

57 618 LUIS GUERRA FRANCO 5 master plus LA TORRE MTB / NO 2:05:43 21,48 Km/h

58 557 CARMELO JESUS VEGA RODRIGUEZ 16 master-35 VENTAS DE RETAMOSA / NO 2:05:58 21,43 Km/h

59 101 JOSE RAMON RECIO AGUILAR 17 master-35 MTB SANTA OLALLA / SI 2:06:56 21,27 Km/h

60 519 SHADY YASSINE RUIZ 9 elite ATHAJOOL / NO 2:07:05 21,25 Km/h

61 526 ANGEL JIMENO RODRIGUEZ 12 master-30 NO 2:07:15 21,22 Km/h

62 567 JACINTO DIAZ ROJAS 18 master-35 BOABIKE / NO 2:07:32 21,17 Km/h

63 130 LUIS TORIJA PANIAGUA 7 master-40 CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:08:57 20,94 Km/h

64 578 JOSE TOLEDO CIVANTOS 19 master-35 WONDERFUL PISTACHOS / NO 2:09:12 20,90 Km/h

65 477 EUGENIO DIAZ RUIZ 10 elite BOABIKE / NO 2:09:27 20,85 Km/h

66 539 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ MOLINA 13 master-30 BOABIKE / NO 2:09:28 20,85 Km/h

67 555 CARLOS DAVID MARTIN ROBLES 20 master-35 NO 2:09:45 20,81 Km/h

68 540 JOSE SEGOVIA RUBIO 14 master-30 NO 2:10:01 20,76 Km/h

69 499 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA 12 master-45 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:11:05 20,60 Km/h

70 515 SERGIO BOYERO CARRILLO 11 elite BOABIKE / NO 2:12:59 20,30 Km/h



71 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO 12 elite CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:12:59 20,30 Km/h

72 82 AGUSTIN NAVAS ROPERO 21 master-35 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:13:00 20,30 Km/h

73 575 JOSE LUIS RIPOLL INGLADA 22 master-35 NO 2:13:40 20,20 Km/h

74 619 SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ 6 master plus BOABIKE / NO 2:13:45 20,19 Km/h

75 594 MANUEL LOPEZ CRUZ 8 master-40 BOABIKE / NO 2:14:01 20,15 Km/h

76 21 CARLOS PEINADO YAÑEZ-SEDEÑO 13 elite MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:15:00 20,00 Km/h

77 577 JOSE MARIA HIPOLA ORTEGA 23 master-35 BOABIKE / NO 2:17:18 19,66 Km/h

78 547 SAMUEL CIRUELOS RODRIGUEZ 15 master-30 BOABIKE / NO 2:17:20 19,66 Km/h

79 554 BERNARDO RAMIREZ LONDOÑO 24 master-35 VENTAS DE RETAMOSA / NO 2:18:24 19,51 Km/h

80 599 FERNANDO ARELLANO ARELLANO 13 master-45 NO 2:18:26 19,50 Km/h

81 535 JORGE ALONSO GARCIA 16 master-30 TEAM COMUNABIKE / NO 2:20:01 19,28 Km/h

82 396 ALBERTO RUBIO CRIADO 2 sub-23 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:20:33 19,21 Km/h

83 377 JOSE ANTONIO RUBIO LOPEZ 14 master-45 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:20:33 19,21 Km/h

84 523 ALBERTO MONTERO VELASCO 17 master-30 NO 2:20:39 19,20 Km/h

85 532 ISMAEL CABEZAS GARCIA 18 master-30 NO 2:21:21 19,10 Km/h

86 122 ANGEL ALVAREZ ROMOJARO 9 master-40 FUENSALIDA / SI 2:21:43 19,05 Km/h

87 105 JUAN MANUEL GAZQUEZ ARRANZ 25 master-35 TEAM COMUNABIKE / SI 2:22:04 19,00 Km/h

88 134 JUAN DE LA CRUZ DEL CASTILLO 10 master-40 SI 2:22:09 18,99 Km/h

89 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE 15 master-45 C.C. LA PUEBLANEUVA / SI 2:23:08 18,86 Km/h

90 502 JAVIER DEL PINO MUÑOZ 14 elite A.C.D.C / NO 2:23:17 18,84 Km/h

91 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 26 master-35 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:24:55 18,63 Km/h

92 133 JOSE LUIS NAVARRO FERNANDEZ 11 master-40 BICIAVENTURA SOLIDARIA / SI 2:25:06 18,61 Km/h

93 243 PABLO TORIJA PANIAGUA 16 master-45 CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:25:30 18,55 Km/h

94 561 DIEGO QUIROS ROMOJARO 27 master-35 BOABIKE / NO 2:27:29 18,31 Km/h

95 603 JOSE LUIS PALOMO MARTIN 17 master-45 NO 2:29:16 18,09 Km/h

96 581 RAUL HERRAEZ PINDADO 28 master-35 NO 2:29:17 18,08 Km/h

97 520 DANIEL JIMENEZ HONRADO 3 sub-23
CLUB BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / 
NO

2:32:11 17,74 Km/h



98 590 JOSE MANUEL VELARDE TRINIDAD 12 master-40 ATHAJOOL / NO 2:38:34 17,03 Km/h

99 608 CARLOS JIMENEZ LUCIA 7 master plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 2:38:48 17,00 Km/h

100 253 DAVID TIRADO LOPEZ 19 master-30 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:38:58 16,98 Km/h

101 175 ALICIA ORDIALES GARCIA-CARO 1 femina MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:39:07 16,97 Km/h

102 531 FRANCISCO JAVIER DIAZ PALOMO 20 master-30 BOABIKE / NO 2:43:01 16,56 Km/h

103 620 MARIBEL CORTES MACIAS 2 femina ATHAJOOL / NO 2:43:20 16,53 Km/h

104 542 MIGUEL ANGEL TORRALBA RESINO 21 master-30 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA / NO 2:44:10 16,45 Km/h

105 560 DAVID MARCHANTE PINTO 29 master-35 NO 2:46:57 16,17 Km/h

106 588 JOSE ANTONIO VELARDIEZ SANCHEZ 13 master-40 MTB QUISMONDO / NO 2:47:21 16,13 Km/h

107 607 ANGEL AGUASO ALBA 8 master plus LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:27:25 13,02 Km/h

108 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ 14 master-40 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:46:51 11,90 Km/h



www.comunabike.com

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CATEGORÍA CLUB / CIRCUITO TIEMPO RITMO

1 612 JAVIER DE LA VIÑA CAMACHA 1 master plus VIVAMOVIL / NO 1:50:29 24,44 Km/h

2 614 JOSE LUIS DIAZ CABEZA 2 master plus VIVAMOVIL / NO 1:50:31 24,43 Km/h

3 587 JESUS SALVADOR MERINO 1 master-40 NO 2:18:58 19,43 Km/h

4 579 MARCO ANTONIO BARON PAYO 1 master-35 CC. BTT BARON PAYO 2:19:59 19,29 Km/h

5 574 JOSE DAMIAN LOPEZ PEREZ 2 master-35 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 2:23:36 18,80 Km/h

6 533 ISRAEL MARROYO LOPEZ 1 master-30 VIVAMOVIL / NO 2:25:13 18,59 Km/h

7 238 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ PANIAGUA 3 master plus CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:25:32 18,55 Km/h

8 585 DIONISIO GARZON ARIAS 2 master-40 FORO MTB / NO 2:26:10 18,47 Km/h

9 503 JAVIER SAEZ MATEOS 1 elite CICLISTA CALERA / NO 2:27:46 18,27 Km/h

10 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ 3 master-40 SI 2:32:19 17,72 Km/h

11 677 ALEJANDRO TORDESILLAS PEREZ 3 master-35 NO 2:32:32 17,70 Km/h

12 536 JORGE FERNANDEZ PERELLO 2 master-30 RED CICLISTA / NO 2:32:33 17,70 Km/h

13 552 ANTONIO PUERTAS LOZANO 4 master-35 NO 2:32:55 17,66 Km/h

14 589 JOSE MANUEL GONZALEZ-QUISMONDO 4 master-40 NO 2:36:28 17,26 Km/h

15 563 FELIX CUESTA GOMEZ 5 master-35 PORTUBIKERS / NO 2:38:10 17,07 Km/h

16 572 JESUS MARTIN BERRACO 6 master-35 NO 2:38:16 17,06 Km/h

17 558 DANIEL MARTIN MARTIN 7 master-35 PORTUBIKERS / NO 2:40:04 16,87 Km/h

18 528 CLODULFO GOMEZ ESCOBAR 3 master-30 NO 2:40:14 16,85 Km/h

LA TORRE DE ESTEBAN HAMBRAN
marcha

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL



19 447 CARLOS MATA LADRON DE GUEVARA 2 elite NO 2:42:41 16,60 Km/h

20 551 ANGEL LUIS MORAN PRIETO 4 master-30 NO 2:45:11 16,34 Km/h

21 676 PEDRO ALVAREZ LORENZO 5 master-30 PERY / NO 2:45:12 16,34 Km/h

22 565 FERNANDO REDONDO GARCIA 8 master-35 LA TORRE MTB / NO 2:46:50 16,18 Km/h

23 562 EDUARDO FERNANDEZ ARNANZ 9 master-35 NO 2:46:51 16,18 Km/h

24 521 RAUL GIGANTE ZAPATA 1 sub-23 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 2:50:29 15,84 Km/h

25 545 ROBERTO MENDOZA MARINEZ 6 master-30 NO 2:50:24 15,84 Km/h

26 285 SERGIO MANZANO GUTIERREZ 7 master-30 SI 2:51:46 15,72 Km/h

27 492 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ 4 master plus LOS CORRECAMINOS / SI 3:01:08 14,91 Km/h

28 591 JUAN JESUS MENDOZA CORONADO 5 master-40 NO 3:03:30 14,71 Km/h

29 596 RAUL MARTIN GODOY 6 master-40 NO 3:05:21 14,57 Km/h

30 592 MANUEL ARROYO SOTO 7 master-40 NO 3:09:40 14,24 Km/h

31 568 JAVIER GARCIA GIL 10 master-35 LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:09:40 14,24 Km/h

32 611 FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ APORTA 5 master plus NO 3:11:23 14,11 Km/h

33 196 DAVID RAMOS EXPOSITO 11 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:22:17 13,35 Km/h

34 198 DAVID TORTOLA PACIOS 12 master-35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:22:23 13,34 Km/h

35 616 JULIO HERNANDEZ GARRIDO 6 master plus LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:22:49 13,31 Km/h

36 605 MARIA DEL CARMEN ALVAREZ MERINO 1 femina LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:26:16 13,09 Km/h

37 438 ANA MARIA AGUADO DE PARTEARROYO 2 femina NO 3:27:25 13,02 Km/h

38 513 SERGIO AGUADO DE PARTEARROYO 3 elite NO 3:27:25 13,02 Km/h

39 505 MARIA DE LEON HERNANDEZ 3 femina NO 3:27:26 13,02 Km/h

40 610 EUGENIO GIGANTE GIGANTE 7 master plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 3:27:26 13,02 Km/h

41 537 MARIA JESUS BALLESTEROS MENCHERO 4 femina SI 3:46:42 11,91 Km/h



POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

3 510 RUBEN MINGUEZ ALMODOVAR 1 BICICLETAS RUMBO TEAM / NO 1:44:55 25,73 Km/h

14 517 SERGIO MORENO AGUILAR 2 MTB SANTA OLALLA / NO 1:50:02 24,53 Km/h

17 508 MARIO SAEZ MATEOS 3 CICLISTA CALERA / NO 1:51:02 24,32 Km/h

24 511 RUBEN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 4 MTB QUISMONDO / NO 1:53:28 23,79 Km/h

32 472 DANIEL MINGUEZ ALMODOVAR 5 NO 1:53:59 23,68 Km/h

42 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO 6 MAMMOTH TREK / NO 1:59:57 22,51 Km/h

44 546 RODRIGO BOYERO CARRILLO 7 BOABIKE / NO 2:02:28 22,04 Km/h

53 16 IVAN CAMPOS HERMOSA 8 MAMMOTH TREK / SI 2:04:27 21,69 Km/h

59 519 SHADY YASSINE RUIZ 9 ATHAJOOL / NO 2:07:05 21,25 Km/h

64 477 EUGENIO DIAZ RUIZ 10 BOABIKE / NO 2:09:27 20,85 Km/h

69 515 SERGIO BOYERO CARRILLO 11 BOABIKE / NO 2:12:59 20,30 Km/h

70 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO 12 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:12:59 20,30 Km/h

75 21 CARLOS PEINADO YAÑEZ-SEDEÑO 13 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:15:00 20,00 Km/h

89 502 JAVIER DEL PINO MUÑOZ 14 A.C.D.C / NO 2:23:17 18,84 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

35 32 VICTOR RAMOS MERINO 1 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:56:47 23,12 Km/h

81 396 ALBERTO RUBIO CRIADO 2 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:20:33 19,21 Km/h

96 520 DANIEL JIMENEZ HONRADO 3 CLUB BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 2:32:11 17,74 Km/h

LA TORRE DE ESTEBAN HAMBRAN
competicion

elite

sub-23

master-30



POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

1 516 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ-CELEMIN 1
CDE. EL PINCHAZO CORRAL DE 
ALMAGUER / SI

1:44:15 25,90 Km/h

10 72 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA 2 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 1:47:08 25,20 Km/h

11 65 IVAN MORENO AGUILAR 3 MTB SANTA OLALLA / SI 1:47:25 25,13 Km/h

13 42 JOSE ANGEL SALVADOR TENORIO 4 ODIOSTYLE QUISMONDO / SI 1:48:57 24,78 Km/h

16 675 SERGIO HERNANDEZ PLAZA 5 TEAM COMUNABIKE / SI 1:50:09 24,51 Km/h

23 543 RAMON DIAZ GONZALEZ 6 OZONE BIKE PRO SHOP / NO 1:53:26 23,80 Km/h

31 60 JOSE JULIAN MEJIAS OLIVA 7 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:53:59 23,69 Km/h

36 548 VICTOR ALCAIDE PALOMARES 8 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 1:56:48 23,12 Km/h

37 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE 9 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL / SI 1:57:59 22,88 Km/h

49 522 ALBERTO ALONSO GARRIDO 10 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 2:04:13 21,74 Km/h

51 538 JOSE CARLOS HERNANZ ANTUNEZ 11 ATHAJOOL / NO 2:04:14 21,73 Km/h

60 526 ANGEL JIMENO RODRIGUEZ 12 NO 2:07:15 21,22 Km/h

65 539 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ MOLINA 13 BOABIKE / NO 2:09:28 20,85 Km/h

67 540 JOSE SEGOVIA RUBIO 14 NO 2:10:01 20,76 Km/h

77 547 SAMUEL CIRUELOS RODRIGUEZ 15 BOABIKE / NO 2:17:20 19,66 Km/h

80 535 JORGE ALONSO GARCIA 16 TEAM COMUNABIKE / NO 2:20:01 19,28 Km/h

83 523 ALBERTO MONTERO VELASCO 17 NO 2:20:39 19,20 Km/h

84 532 ISMAEL CABEZAS GARCIA 18 NO 2:21:21 19,10 Km/h

99 253 DAVID TIRADO LOPEZ 19 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:38:58 16,98 Km/h

101 531 FRANCISCO JAVIER DIAZ PALOMO 20 BOABIKE / NO 2:43:01 16,56 Km/h

103 542 MIGUEL ANGEL TORRALBA RESINO 21 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA / NO 2:44:10 16,45 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

2 287 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA 1 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:44:15 25,90 Km/h

4 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO 2 KARACOL SPORT / SI 1:45:33 25,58 Km/h

master-35



5 571 JAVIER PUEBLA MARTINEZ-VILLASANTE 3 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:45:39 25,55 Km/h

7 573 JORGE PUEBLA MARTINEZ-VILLASANTE 4 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:46:07 25,44 Km/h

8 582 VICTOR ALONSO GARRIDO 5 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 1:46:07 25,44 Km/h

9 559 DAVID GARRIDO RIVERA 6 DGR / NO 1:46:35 25,33 Km/h

18 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA 7 MOLEROBIKES / SI 1:51:13 24,28 Km/h

19 566 GUSTAVO AGUILAR BERNAL 8 MTB SANTA OLALLA / NO 1:51:14 24,27 Km/h

25 556 CARLOS J. RUIZ TELLEZ 9 NO 1:53:29 23,79 Km/h

26 97 JUAN CARLOS MENDEZ MADRID 10 BICIVOLADORES RACING TEAM / SI 1:53:48 23,72 Km/h

28 43 CARLOS SANCHEZ GALLEGO 11 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 1:53:57 23,69 Km/h

46 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO 12 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 2:03:39 21,83 Km/h

47 580 MARIO BARGUEÑO GALAN 13 BOABIKE / NO 2:03:42 21,83 Km/h

54 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS 14 BICIKINGOS / SI 2:04:28 21,69 Km/h

55 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 15 C.C. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:04:46 21,64 Km/h

57 557 CARMELO JESUS VEGA RODRIGUEZ 16 VENTAS DE RETAMOSA / NO 2:05:58 21,43 Km/h

58 101 JOSE RAMON RECIO AGUILAR 17 MTB SANTA OLALLA / SI 2:06:56 21,27 Km/h

61 567 JACINTO DIAZ ROJAS 18 BOABIKE / NO 2:07:32 21,17 Km/h

63 578 JOSE TOLEDO CIVANTOS 19 WONDERFUL PISTACHOS / NO 2:09:12 20,90 Km/h

66 555 CARLOS DAVID MARTIN ROBLES 20 NO 2:09:45 20,81 Km/h

71 82 AGUSTIN NAVAS ROPERO 21 CAÑA Y PEDAL / SI 2:13:00 20,30 Km/h

72 575 JOSE LUIS RIPOLL INGLADA 22 NO 2:13:40 20,20 Km/h

76 577 JOSE MARIA HIPOLA ORTEGA 23 BOABIKE / NO 2:17:18 19,66 Km/h

78 554 BERNARDO RAMIREZ LONDOÑO 24 VENTAS DE RETAMOSA / NO 2:18:24 19,51 Km/h

86 105 JUAN MANUEL GAZQUEZ ARRANZ 25 TEAM COMUNABIKE / SI 2:22:04 19,00 Km/h

90 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 26 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA / SI 2:24:55 18,63 Km/h

93 561 DIEGO QUIROS ROMOJARO 27 BOABIKE / NO 2:27:29 18,31 Km/h

95 581 RAUL HERRAEZ PINDADO 28 NO 2:29:17 18,08 Km/h

104 560 DAVID MARCHANTE PINTO 29 NO 2:46:57 16,17 Km/h



POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

6 593 MANUEL DIAZ ROMAN 1 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:45:39 25,56 Km/h

21 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS 2 TODOBICI TORRIJOS / SI 1:51:39 24,18 Km/h

41 584 ANGEL MARIA ESTEPA RASO 3 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 1:59:21 22,62 Km/h

43 595 MIGUEL ANGEL TOLEDO CIVANTOS 4 WONDERFUL PISTACHOS / NO 2:02:26 22,05 Km/h

45 583 ANGEL AGUADO RUIZ 5 BICIAVENTURA SOLIDARIA / NO 2:02:31 22,04 Km/h

50 135 JUAN CARLOS ORDIALES GARCIA-CARO 6 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:04:13 21,74 Km/h

62 130 LUIS TORIJA PANIAGUA 7 CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:08:57 20,94 Km/h

74 594 MANUEL LOPEZ CRUZ 8 BOABIKE / NO 2:14:01 20,15 Km/h

85 122 ANGEL ALVAREZ ROMOJARO 9 FUENSALIDA / SI 2:21:43 19,05 Km/h

87 134 JUAN DE LA CRUZ DEL CASTILLO 10 SI 2:22:09 18,99 Km/h

91 133 JOSE LUIS NAVARRO FERNANDEZ 11 BICIAVENTURA SOLIDARIA / SI 2:25:06 18,61 Km/h

97 590 JOSE MANUEL VELARDE TRINIDAD 12 ATHAJOOL / NO 2:38:34 17,03 Km/h

105 588 JOSE ANTONIO VELARDIEZ SANCHEZ 13 MTB QUISMONDO / NO 2:47:21 16,13 Km/h

108 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ 14 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:46:51 11,90 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

12 152 MARIANO GONZALEZ VIZCAINO 1 BICICLETAS GIL / SI 1:47:45 25,05 Km/h

15 606 VICENTE CABELLO ZARCERO 2 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:50:04 24,53 Km/h

20 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ 3 C. FEJOLSA / SI 1:51:14 24,27 Km/h

29 598 ANTONIO ALCOLAO GARCIA DE MARINA 4 CYCLINGGOLD / NO 1:53:58 23,69 Km/h

30 600 IGNACIO PASCUAL CASARRUBIOS 5 CC. VICALVARO / NO 1:53:58 23,69 Km/h

34 604 JUAN JESUS LUDEÑA CUDERO 6 FUENSALIDA MOUNTAIN BIKE / NO 1:56:32 23,17 Km/h

38 255 JOSE MARIA HIDALGO AGUADO 7 YUMACAR-DOMINGO PEREZ / SI 2:06:11 21,40 Km/h

39 597 ANGEL MARQUEZ MORENO 8 ATHAJOOL / NO 1:58:46 22,73 Km/h

master-40

master-45



40 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA 9 CARRIL BICI M&M / SI 1:59:12 22,65 Km/h

48 150 ANTONIO GIL GOMEZ 10 YUMACAR DOMINGO PEREZ / SI 2:03:43 21,82 Km/h

52 601 JOSE ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 11 CADAAVERES / NO 2:04:25 21,70 Km/h

68 499 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA 12 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:11:05 20,60 Km/h

79 599 FERNANDO ARELLANO ARELLANO 13 NO 2:18:26 19,50 Km/h

82 377 JOSE ANTONIO RUBIO LOPEZ 14 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:20:33 19,21 Km/h

88 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE 15 C.C. LA PUEBLANEUVA / SI 2:23:08 18,86 Km/h

92 243 PABLO TORIJA PANIAGUA 16 CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:25:30 18,55 Km/h

94 603 JOSE LUIS PALOMO MARTIN 17 NO 2:29:16 18,09 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

22 609 EMILIANO PRADO VAZQUEZ 1 CROSSBIKER TEAM / NO 1:53:21 23,82 Km/h

27 158 JAVIER SARDINA CARTELLE 2 ELECTROFACTORY BERRIA / SI 1:53:55 23,70 Km/h

33 617 LUIS GALA HERNANDEZ 3 ATHAJOOL / NO 1:55:28 23,38 Km/h

46 674 JOSE MARTIN MEJIAS 4 TE VEO EN BICI GRIAL / SI 2:03:31 21,86 Km/h

56 618 LUIS GUERRA FRANCO 5 LA TORRE MTB / NO 2:05:43 21,48 Km/h

73 619 SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ 6 BOABIKE / NO 2:13:45 20,19 Km/h

98 608 CARLOS JIMENEZ LUCIA 7 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 2:38:48 17,00 Km/h

106 607 ANGEL AGUASO ALBA 8 LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:27:25 13,02 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

100 175 ALICIA ORDIALES GARCIA-CARO 1 MTB QUISMONDO / SI 2:39:07 16,97 Km/h

102 620 MARIBEL CORTES MACIAS 2 ATHAJOOL / NO 2:43:20 16,53 Km/h

feminas

master plus
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POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

9 503 JAVIER SAEZ MATEOS 1 CICLISTA CALERA / NO 2:27:46 18,27 Km/h

19 447 CARLOS MATA LADRON DE GUEVARA 2 NO 2:42:41 16,60 Km/h

38 513 SERGIO AGUADO DE PARTEARROYO 3 NO 3:27:25 13,02 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

24 521 RAUL GIGANTE ZAPATA 1 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 2:50:29 15,84 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

6 533 ISRAEL MARROYO LOPEZ 1 VIVAMOVIL / NO 2:25:13 18,59 Km/h

12 536 JORGE FERNANDEZ PERELLO 2 RED CICLISTA / NO 2:32:33 17,70 Km/h

18 528 CLODULFO GOMEZ ESCOBAR 3 NO 2:40:14 16,85 Km/h

20 551 ANGEL LUIS MORAN PRIETO 4 NO 2:45:11 16,34 Km/h

21 676 PEDRO ALVAREZ LORENZO 5 PERY / NO 2:45:12 16,34 Km/h

25 545 ROBERTO MENDOZA MARINEZ 6 NO 2:50:24 15,84 Km/h

26 285 SERGIO MANZANO GUTIERREZ 7 SI 2:51:46 15,72 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

4 579 MARCO ANTONIO BARON PAYO 1 CC. BTT BARON PAYO 2:19:59 19,29 Km/h

LA TORRE DE ESTEBAN HAMBRAN
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5 574 JOSE DAMIAN LOPEZ PEREZ 2 CLUB CICLISTA CAMARENA / NO 2:23:36 18,80 Km/h

11 677 ALEJANDRO TORDESILLAS PEREZ 3 NO 2:32:32 17,70 Km/h

13 552 ANTONIO PUERTAS LOZANO 4 NO 2:32:55 17,66 Km/h

15 563 FELIX CUESTA GOMEZ 5 PORTUBIKERS / NO 2:38:10 17,07 Km/h

16 572 JESUS MARTIN BERRACO 6 NO 2:38:16 17,06 Km/h

17 558 DANIEL MARTIN MARTIN 7 PORTUBIKERS / NO 2:40:04 16,87 Km/h

22 565 FERNANDO REDONDO GARCIA 8 LA TORRE MTB / NO 2:46:50 16,18 Km/h

23 562 EDUARDO FERNANDEZ ARNANZ 9 NO 2:46:51 16,18 Km/h

31 568 JAVIER GARCIA GIL 10 LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:09:40 14,24 Km/h

33 196 DAVID RAMOS EXPOSITO 11 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:22:17 13,35 Km/h

34 198 DAVID TORTOLA PACIOS 12 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / SI 3:22:23 13,34 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

3 587 JESUS SALVADOR MERINO 1 NO 2:18:58 19,43 Km/h

8 585 DIONISIO GARZON ARIAS 2 FORO MTB / NO 2:26:10 18,47 Km/h

10 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ 3 SI 2:32:19 17,72 Km/h

14 589 JOSE MANUEL GONZALEZ-QUISMONDO 4 NO 2:36:28 17,26 Km/h

28 591 JUAN JESUS MENDOZA CORONADO 5 NO 3:03:30 14,71 Km/h

29 596 RAUL MARTIN GODOY 6 NO 3:05:21 14,57 Km/h

30 592 MANUEL ARROYO SOTO 7 NO 3:09:40 14,24 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

1 612 JAVIER DE LA VIÑA CAMACHA 1 VIVAMOVIL / NO 1:50:29 24,44 Km/h

2 614 JOSE LUIS DIAZ CABEZA 2 VIVAMOVIL / NO 1:50:31 24,43 Km/h

7 238 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ PANIAGUA 3 CORRECAMINOS POLAN / SI 2:25:32 18,55 Km/h

27 492 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ 4 LOS CORRECAMINOS / SI 3:01:08 14,91 Km/h

master-40
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32 611 FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ APORTA 5 NO 3:11:23 14,11 Km/h

35 616 JULIO HERNANDEZ GARRIDO 6 LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:22:49 13,31 Km/h

40 610 EUGENIO GIGANTE GIGANTE 7 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS / NO 3:27:26 13,02 Km/h

POS. DORSAL PARTICIPANTE POS.CAT. CLUB / LOCAL TIEMPO RITMO

36 605 MARIA DEL CARMEN ALVAREZ MERINO 1 LA TORRE MTB / NO 3:26:16 13,09 Km/h

37 438 ANA MARIA AGUADO DE PARTEARROYO 2 NO 3:27:25 13,02 Km/h

39 505 MARIA DE LEON HERNANDEZ 3 NO 3:27:26 13,02 Km/h

41 537 MARIA JESUS BALLESTEROS MENCHERO 4 SI 3:46:42 11,91 Km/h

feminas


